THE DATASHEET OF
CY62127DV30LL-55ZXI
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1-Mb (64K x 16) Static RAM
CY62127DV30
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05229  Rev. *H  Revised June 19, 2006
Features

CY62127DV30
Document #: 38-05229  Rev. *H Page 9 of 11
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type
Operating
Range
45 CY62127DV30LL-45BVXI 51-85150 48-ball Fine Pitch BGA (6 mm x 8 mm x 1 mm) (Pb-Free) Industrial
CY62127DV30LL-45ZXI 51-85087 44-lead TSOP Type II (Pb-Free)
55 CY62127DV30LL-55BVI 51-85150 48-ball Fine Pitch BGA (6 mm x 8 mm x 1 mm) Industrial
CY62127DV30LL-55BVXI 51-85150 48-ball Fine Pitch BGA (6 mm x 8 mm x 1 mm) (Pb-Free)
CY62127DV30LL-55ZI 51-85087 44-lead TSOP Type II
CY62127DV30L-55ZXI 51-85087 44-lead TSOP Type II (Pb-Free)
CY62127DV30LL-55ZXI 51-85087 44-lead TSOP Type II (Pb-Free)
CY62127DV30L-55BVXE 51-85150 48-ball Fine Pitch BGA (6 mm x 8 mm x 1 mm) (Pb-Free) Automotive
CY62127DV30L-55ZSXE 51-85087 44-lead TSOP Type II (Pb-Free)
70 CY62127DV30L-70BVI 51-85150 48-ball Fine Pitch BGA (6 mm x 8 mm x 1 mm) Industrial
CY62127DV30LL-70BVXI 51-85150 48-ball Fine Pitch BGA (6 mm x 8 mm x 1 mm) (Pb-Free)
CY62127DV30L-70ZI 51-85087 44-lead TSOP Type II
CY62127DV30LL-70ZXI 51-85087 44-lead TSOP Type II (Pb-Free)
Please contact your local Cypress sales representative for availability of these parts
Package Diagrams
A
1